Express Mail Label No.	EL 8091626	517 US	Date: Jan	uary 7, 20	OR	
•		01-30-2		No. 01333	Docket 820	14AEK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RI	SISI II S IL B OTO I ITBIS 18115 SILES AND	11. ((B)) (EB)) B) \$1 (P)	ET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93	_			_	_	_
1. Name of conveying party(i Assignor # 1: Julie B		1019651	74	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	T2 T2
Assignor # 1: June B Assignor # 2: Ian Ba Assignor # 3: Philip Assignor # 4: Dawn Assignor # 5: Roger	rford J. Coldrick J. Jenkins	101/0				10/0406
2. Name and address of receiv			***			·n =
Name: Eastman Kodak Co		City: Roch	octor	State: N	lY Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignm		Other:	State. N	IY Zip:	14030-2201
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: Decem Assignor # 2: Decem Assignor # 3: Decem Assignor # 4: Decem Assignor # 5: Decem	tte: lber 12, 2001 lber 12, 2001 lber 17, 2001 lber 10, 2001					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 						
Name: Paul A. Leipo		Address:	_	odak Company, P.	atent Legal Staff	
City: Rochester		State:	NY		14650-2201	
6. The total number of applica	tions and paten	its involved is one	(1) unless stated			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	norized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, of the original document.	ge and belief, th	he foregoing inforn	nation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy
Deidra L. Mac	k	Deidan	L. YMA	k	Charles	17 2002
Name of Person Sig	ning		Signature	<u> </u>	D	ate
		1		Total number of pas	ges including cover s	heet: 3
29/2002 GTON11 00000198 05022	5 10040672					
FC:581 40.00 CH						

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

HIGH CONTRAST PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT CONTAINING A NOVEL COMBINATION OF NUCLEATORS

which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:					
a provisional application for patent by :					
an international application for patent by :					
Assignor # 1: Julie Baker	Date 12 DECEMBER 2001				
Assignor # 2: Ian Barford	Date 12 DECEMBER 2001				
Assignor # 3: Philip J. Coldrick	Date 17 DECEMBER 2001				
Assignor # 4: Dawn J. Jenkins	Date 10 DECOMBER 2001				
Assignor # 5: Roger H. Piggin	Date 11 DECEMBER 2001				
and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as US on in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than				
Julia Baker	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Julie Baker	Descriment				
	Patent Department Kerdats Lippited				
Date: 12 DECEMBER 2001	Kodek Limited Headstone Drive				
Witnessed: NARabbus	Herrow, Middle HA1 4TY				
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than				
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Ian Barford					
	Parent openment				
Date: 12 DECEMBER 2001	· Karandara				
Witnessed: NARcobberg	Handligge Orive				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0526

Docket 82014AEK Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than			
Philip I Coldink	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Philip J. Coldrick	A Committee of the comm			
Date: 17 DECEMBER 2001	\$ 10 months of the second of t			
Witnessed: NARcebbens				
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than			
Down J. Jenkins	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Dawn J. Jenkins	Patent Department			
Date: 10 DECEMBER 2001	Kodak Limited			
1 ~	Headstone Onve			
Witnessed: NAZabbus	Highest, HEAts, HA1 4TY I			
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than			
Roser H Viggin	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Roger H. Piggin	1 Policy Programment			
Date: 11 DECEMBER 2001				
Witnessed: NARcebbeis	And the state of t			

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 01/07/2002